Product Specification Sheet – 15 x 189 Engineered Brushed & Natural Oiled
Product 15 x 189 Single Strip Brushed & Natural Oiled Oak
Finish Brushed & Oiled with 2 coats of Natural Waxoil
Thickness 15mm
Width 189mm
Length 75% @ 1830mm long, with other 25% made up from
610mm, 915mm, and 1220mm lengths
Moisture Content 8-12%
Construction  Engineered
TG4
Micro Bevelled 4 Sides
End Matched
4mm Oak Wear Layer
11mm Plywood Backing
Length Tolerance +/- 1.0mm
Width Tolerance +/- 0.2mm
Thickness Tolerance +/- 0.15mm
Carton Size 1860 x 200 x 128
M2 Per Carton 2.77
M2 Per Pallet 110.8 (40 cartons)
Grade Character.
Includes 50% A and B Grade, 25% C Grade, and 25%
D Grade.
This, in our opinion, provides an authentic and
natural looking oak floor with sufficient clear boards
and boards with character features, to provide the
real beauty of an oak floor.
A Grade Allows live knots no more than 10mm, dead knots
repaired with putty no more than 5mm.
Sapwood no more than 5% of face area.
Allows natural grain and colour difference.
B Grade Allows live knots no more than 25mm, dead knots
repaired with putty no more than 10mm.
Sapwood no more than 15% of face area.
Allows natural grain and colour difference.
C Grade Allows dead knots repaired with putty no more than
25mm.
Sapwood no more than 30% of face area.
Allows natural grain and colour difference.
D Grade Allows dead knots repaired with putty.
Sapwood no more than 40% of face area.
Allows obvious natural grain and colour difference.
Open defects are filled.
Use With Underfloor Heating? Suitable but not guaranteed*
Product Code 15189BNO
* NB - The reason we cannot guarantee our Engineered flooring above UFH has nothing to do with the quality of
our flooring but is because we have no control over what happens after we deliver it. There are extra requirements
for this installation situation and because we have no way of ensuring they are implemented, we cannot provide a
guarantee. If our UFH fitting guidelines are followed, you will have no problems at all.
Scroll Down For Image
Oak Floors Online – 0845 459 3073